LYNN HILEMAN, BASSOON

205 Bonview St., San Francisco, CA 94110 (415) 214-4711 | lynn@lynnhileman.com

ORCHESTRAL	PERFORMANCE
CACHESTRAL	FENELONIMANGE

Binghamton Philharmonic Orchestra - Principal	Binghamton, NY	2001-present
West Virginia Symphony Orchestra - Acting Principal	Charleston, WV	2022-2023
Pittsburgh Symphony Orchestra - Substitute (auditioned)	Pittsburgh, PA	2016-2018
Wheeling Symphony Orchestra - Acting Principal	Wheeling, WV	2016-2022
West Virginia Symphony Orchestra - Substitute	Charleston, WV	2009-2018
Cayuga Chamber Orchestra - Substitute Principal	Ithaca, NY	2016-2017
International Chamber Artists - Guest 2nd Bassoon	Chicago, IL	2017
Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra - Substitute (first call)	Rochester, NY	2001-2006
Syracuse Symphony Orchestra - Substitute	Syracuse, NY	2001-2007
New Haven Symphony Orchestra - Substitute Principal	New Haven, CT	1999-2000

SOLO PERFORMANCES WITH ORCHESTRA

Binghamton Philharmonic Orchestra	Binghamton, NY	2017
Rio Camerata	Rio de Janeiro, Brazil	2012

CHAMBER MUSIC

Rushes Ensemble		2012-present
Tuple Bassoon Duo		2006-present
Dark in the Song Contemporary Bassoon Collective		2010-present
Swannanoa Chamber Music Festival	Asheville, NC	2008-2016
Alarm Will Sound - Guest Bassoon	Davis, CA	2010
Vermont Contemporary Music Ensemble	Burlington, VT	2009-2010
Laureate Wind Quintet	Morgantown, WV	2006-2022

RECORDINGS & BROADCASTS

Darker Things, Tuple Bassoon Duo - Bright Shiny Things	2019
Michael Gordon's Rushes, Rushes Ensemble - Cantaloupe Records	2013

Belgian National Radio (Rushes Ensemble/Surround Festival)

November 11, 2012

TEACHING POSITIONS

Associate Professor of Bassoon - West Virginia University	Morgantown, WV	2006-2022
NewBassoon Institute - University of Michigan	Ann Arbor, MI	2018-present

EDUCATION

Eastman School of Music - Doctor of Musical Arts	Rochester, NY	2005
Yale University - Master of Music	New Haven, CT	2000
University of Michigan - Bachelor of Music	Ann Arbor, MI	1997

PRINCIPAL TEACHERS

John Hunt, K. David Van Hoesen, Frank Morelli, Christopher Millard, Richard Beene